# "COMMITTED TO HIGH PERFORMANCE"

# **ADVISORY**

Clayton County Public Schools

1058 Fifth Avenue | Jonesboro, GA 30236 770-473-2700 www.clayton.k12.ga.us

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Department of Communications, Public Relations & Marketing



Jada K. Dawkins Chief of Communications Telephone: (770) 472-7257

June 3, 2021

## Clayton County Board of Education to Meet Monday, June 7, 2021

District accepting email for Public Participation - Interpretive Services available

**JONESBORO** - The Clayton County Board of Education will conduct an in-person **Regular Board Meeting** on Monday, June 7, 2021. Scheduled to begin at 6:00 p.m., the meeting will be held at the Clayton County Public Schools' (CCPS) Performing Arts Center (PAC), located at 2530 Mt. Zion Parkway in Jonesboro. An agenda for the Regular Board Meeting is attached.

Due to social distancing requirements at the Performing Arts Center, members of the public are asked to view the livestream. District and community stakeholders will be able to connect and follow the meeting by either 1) clicking on the following link: <a href="https://youtu.be/Eqq9BjqweiM">https://youtu.be/Eqq9BjqweiM</a> or 2) going to the district's website at <a href="https://www.clayton.k12.ga.us">www.clayton.k12.ga.us</a> and clicking on the Regular Board Meeting Graphic on the home page's scrolling banner.

The agenda includes **Public Participation** which will be handled in the following manner: Comments and/or questions should be submitted via email to the following address: <a href="mailto:beengaccepted">boepublic@clayton.k12.ga.us</a>. <a href="mailto:Em

Comments/questions will be logged in as received. The <u>first ten (10) comments/questions received during</u> the submission period will be read into the record of the Board meeting, not to exceed 3 minutes per each of the 10 emails. Submissions to the Board must adhere to its **Civility Policy.** Use of abusive language and/or personal attacks in the submitted email will not be permitted and will not be read into the Board meeting record.

All comments/questions must include the name and reply email address of the submitter. Submissions without this information will not be included in those that will be read into the record during the Board meeting.

**Interpreting services** for stakeholders in Spanish or Vietnamese will also be available. Anyone wishing access to these services should register in advance of the Board meeting. Those registering will receive an email containing instructions on joining the Board meeting. Interpreting services can be accessed using this: <a href="https://clayton-k12-ga-us.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJEsfuigqDktH9D517x9bUw0s2NUGvK4VyXJ">https://clayton-k12-ga-us.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJEsfuigqDktH9D517x9bUw0s2NUGvK4VyXJ</a>

Individuals who are unable to view the meeting's live stream will be able to access the recorded meeting on the district's official platforms (website, Facebook, Twitter, Youtube, and Channel 24, which is available to Clayton County Comcast subscribers only) following the meeting.

### Having trouble accessing the streamed meeting? Please review the following support:

- Please ensure that your device's operating system is up to date (this includes mobile devices)
- Please use one of the following recommended internet browsers: Chrome, Firefox, Safari
- Please ensure that your browser is up to date and refresh as necessary

#### **About Clayton County Public Schools**

Clayton County Public Schools (CCPS) is fully accredited through AdvancED – Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Council on Accreditation and School Improvement. The district offers a focused world-class program based on a challenging curriculum which is taught from pre-kindergarten through 12th grade. Serving over 55,000 students, Clayton County Public Schools is ranked among the 100 largest school districts in the U.S. and is the fifth-largest school system in Georgia.

###